## OUT CLAIM DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM DESCRIPTION

QUITCL	AIMPEED				
	STATUTORY				
Mail to: Ana L. Sofo			( IEBILA LICEN	*2311657911D*	୦ ମମ
Ang L. Soto			Doc# 23	311657011 Fee \$8	.O.,⊍₽
4716 N Albany	, Ave	-	nuco FFF:	\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.0	0
Chicago fue	/J./. <del>-</del>	-		YARBROUGH	
Name & Address of Tax	naver		SOOK COIN	NTY CLERK	
Adela Hernandez	pay et.		note: 04	/26/2023 10:37 AM P	G: 1 OF 3
Ana Louisa Soto		_	унте. ч		
4716 N Albany Ave	1,000				
Chicago, 1L 60625		_			
			(Space for Decorder	o Lico)	
			(Space for Recorder's Use)		
THE GRANTOR(S),	ticardo Hernandez, de	ceased, and Adela Her	nandez,		
	700				
of the City	of Chicago	, County of <b>Coo</b>	k	State of Illinois	
for and in consideration					DOLLARS
THE GRANTEE(S), Ac		and paid, CONVEY(S) an na Louisa Soto,	nd QUIT CLAIM(S) to		
(Grantee's Address) 471	6 N Albany Ave, Chica	ago, L 60625			<b>5-</b>
of the City	of Chicago	County of Coo	k	State of Illinois	-,
in the form of ownership	; FEE SIMPLE	$-\tau_{\circ}$			4
all interest in the followi	ng described real estate	situated in the County of	*	, in the State of I	llinois to wit
NORTHWEST 1/4 O MERIDIAN, EXCEPT ILLNOIS.	F SECTION 13, TO THE RIGHT WAY	OWNSHIP 40 NORTA OF THE NORTHWE	ION'S SUBDIVISION ( I, RANGE 13 EAST ( STERN ELEVATED RA	OF THE THIRD P	RINCIPAL
REAL ESTATE TRAI		26-Apr-2023		26	-Apr-2023
	CHICAGO:	0.00	REAL ESTATE TRAPSFER T	<del>-</del> -	0.00
	CTA: TOTAL:	0.00		ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00
13-13-101-027-000( * Total does not include		0.00 *    0-043-072-720	13-13-101-027-9000	202 30401603482   0-023	<sub>B-</sub> 499-152
	·	, ,	tach on a separate 8-1/2" x เผลไปริงเทมpน่อมปลดจรงปังโก	,	

Permanent Index Number(s): <u>13-13-101-027-0000</u>	 	
<del></del>	 	
Property Address: 4716 N Albany Ave, Chicago, IL 60625	 	

Dated this	AL COPY
(Seal)	(Seal
(<,	Ricardo Hernandez, Deceased
(Seal)	adela Herrarer (Seal
	Adela Hernandez
(NOTE: Please type or print i	names below all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
I, the undersigned, a Not ry Public in and for said County, in the St Ricardo Hernandez, Deceased, and Adela Hernandez	ate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) su in person, and acknowledged that ne/she/they signed, sealed and de for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses and purposes the use of the uses and purposes the use of	elivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 24 day	of April ,2023.
JAIRO MELENDEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 29, 2026	Notary Public  My commission expires: 06/29/26
	COUNTY / ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer:	Exempt under provisions of Faragraph
Theresa L. Panzica	Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.
Theresa L. Panzica LLC	Date: 4.24.2323
2510 W. Irving Park, Ste. A Chicago, II 60618	
	Buyer, Seller or Representative

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

2311657011 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



## CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

## **STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE**

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 1971/12 Signature	Grantor or Agent Korrordy	
Subscribed and sworm to before me:	JAIRO MELENDEZ	4/24/202
Notal Public	Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 29, 2026	Date

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: Signature: About About Signature: Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworm before me:

Notary Public

Date

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of the grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offense;

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions or Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

JAIRO MELENDEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 29, 2026